#### 900240294 12/04/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CodeEval Inc.		09/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HireVue, Inc.	
Street Address:	12227 South Business Part Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4137137	CODEEVAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: J. LaVar Oldham 60 East South Temple Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

16739.15
J. LaVar Oldham
/J. LaVar Oldham/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0645

Date:	12/04/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=16739 15 - Assignment - CodeEval Trademark - Executed#page1.tif source=16739 15 - Assignment - CodeEval Trademark - Executed#page2.tif source=16739 15 - Assignment - CodeEval Trademark - Executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0646

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, CodeEval Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of the issued U.S. trademark registration listed in Schedule A hereto (the "U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications"), hereinafter referred to as the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, HireVue, Inc., a Utah corporation with its principal place of business located at 12227 S. Business Part Dr., Suite 120 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Registrations and Applications therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Registrations and Applications therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

SIGNED on this the <u>L</u> day of September, 2012.

Name: JIMMY JOHN

Position: <u>CEO</u>

STATE OF \*California §

COUNTY OF \*Final \*§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Vimmy John CEO of Code and who known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said CodeEval Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 255 day of September,

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of \* California

2012.

JAMES HE
COMM. #1965389 m
Notary Public-California
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. JAN 1, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0648

## Schedule A

# ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

CODEEVAL 4137137 March 16, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0649

**RECORDED: 12/04/2012**